
 

 
 
 
 

PREMIUM MARINE SANITATION HOSE 
 

 
 

# 102 Series  
 
Trident Premium Sanitation Hose resistant to odor permeation. Simply the BEST solution for marine 
environments, built with EPDM rubber to ensure the over all performance and resistance to odor 
permeation that you would expect in a sanitation hose. Excellent bend radius and heat resistance (a big 
contributor to odor permeation on plastic hoses). 10 Year Warranty. 
 

 
Specifications 
 
 
Construction:  
 
Tube & Cover:  
EDPM/SBR Rubber 
  
Color:  
White w/Green Stripe 
 
Reinforcement:  
Polyester reinforcement        *Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure 
+ spring steel wire helix 
 
Temperature Range:  
-20F-220°F (-29°C-104°C) 
             
Coils: 
50’ (15m) 
Lengths: 
12.5’ (3.8m) 
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Part 
Number ID OD Working 

Pressure 
 

Weight 
Bend 

Radius 

 
in. mm. in. mm. Psi Bar Lb./50 

ft. 
Kg/15.24

m 
 

in 
 
mm 

102-1000W 
102-1120W 
102-2000W 

1 
1-1/2 

2 

25.4 
38.1 
50.8 

1.42 
2 

2.45 

36 
50.8 
62.2 

80 
60 
40 

5.5 
4.1 
2.8 

32 
44 
70 

14.5 
19.9 
31.7 

 1.46         37 
  3          76.2 
2.45       62.2 
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