

PREMIUM MARINE SANITATION HOSE



102 Series

Trident Premium Sanitation Hose resistant to odor permeation. Simply the BEST solution for marine environments, built with EPDM rubber to ensure the over all performance and resistance to odor permeation that you would expect in a sanitation hose. Excellent bend radius and heat resistance (a big contributor to odor permeation on plastic hoses). 10 Year Warranty.

Specifications

Construction:

Tube & Cover: EDPM/SBR Rubber

Color:

White w/Green Stripe

	Part Number	ID		OD		Working Pressure		Weight		Bend Radius	
		in.	mm.	in.	mm.	Psi	Bar	Lb./50 ft.	Kg/15.24 m	in	mm
Ī	102-1000W	1	25.4	1.42	36	80	5.5	32	14.5	1.46	37
	102-1120W	1-1/2	38.1	2	50.8	60	4.1	44	19.9	3	76.2
L	102-2000W	2	50.8	2.45	62.2	40	2.8	70	31.7	2.45	62.2

Reinforcement:

Polyester reinforcement + spring steel wire helix

Temperature Range:

-20F-220°F (-29°C-104°C)

Coils:

50' (15m)

Lengths:

12.5' (3.8m)

TRIDENT RUBBER INC. 585 PLUM RUN ROAD CANONSBURG PA, 15317 1 - 800 - 414 - 2628

WWW.TRIDENTMARINE.COM

*Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure



Service Ph +64 9 368 0938 · service@generalmarine.co.nz